
Harding (11-10, 4-5 GSCW) -vs- #5 Arkansas Tech (22-1, 9-1 GSCW)
02/13/10 at Russellville, AR (Tucker Coliseum)

 
 

 
 
Harding 61

 
#5 Arkansas Tech 62

Date: 02/13/10
Time: 4 p.m.
Attendance: 1720
Site: Russellville, AR (Tucker Coliseum)
Referees: Victor Roy (R), Alan Crosland (U1), Brandy Ballard (U2)
Notes: Tech Centennial Basketball Heritage NightTech has won 12
straight home gamesNext Tech game Thursday, Feb. 18 at home
against Ouachita Baptist at 5:30 p.m.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Harding 28 33 61
#5 Arkansas Tech 33 29 62

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Rollins,Sierra * 33 6-14 0-1 7-9 2-5 7 3 2 3 1 5 19
32 Owens,Stacey * 34 7-16 1-4 2-2 5-1 6 3 1 2 1 4 17
13 St. Clair,Bailey * 31 4-10 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 2 5 4 0 0 11
11 Root,Lindsey * 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Skinner,Kaitlin * 39 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 3 3 0 2 2
12 Nagel,Elizabeth 23 2-8 2-5 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 2 0 1 6
10 Reiher,Danielle 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
31 Bartee,Kallie 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 1 0
23 Kelleybrew,Meaghen 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Isaac-Boyce,D 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-62 5-21 12-14 19-14 33 14 16 17 2 14 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33   30.30 % 2-12   16.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 22-62   35.5 % 5-21   23.8 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 1 2nd-02:41

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Weatherford,Jessica * 30 8-10 0-0 0-0 3-9 12 0 1 4 6 1 16
2 Santos,Natalia * 34 5-7 0-0 5-8 1-2 3 2 5 5 0 1 15
11 Vining,Jenny * 38 4-12 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 4 0 0 12
20 Anderson, Laura Beth * 27 4-6 0-1 0-1 1-4 5 4 4 3 0 1 8
32 Horsman,Katie * 23 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 5 0 1 5
23 Ludwig,Samanta 3 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Da Silva,Taise 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
3 Chisum,Ashley 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 0 0 2 0
24 Davis,Shaquilah 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
33 tenBerge,Johnna 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 Baran,Anna 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Curtis,Amanda 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-44 5-10 9-13 9-22 31 16 20 24 7 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33   30.30 % 2-12   16.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 24-44   54.5 % 5-10   50.0 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 16 1st-13:25



 



First Half Box Score
Harding 28

#5 Arkansas Tech 33

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Rollins,Sierra 17 4-6 0-0 4-6 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 4 12
32 Owens,Stacey 16 1-9 0-2 2-2 4-0 4 0 1 1 0 1 4
13 St. Clair,Bailey 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4
11 Root,Lindsey 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Skinner,Kaitlin 19 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 2
12 Nagel,Elizabeth 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 Reiher,Danielle 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
31 Bartee,Kallie 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0
23 Kelleybrew,Meaghen 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Isaac-Boyce,D 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-62 5-21 12-14 19-14 33 14 16 17 2 14 61
30.3 % 16.7 % 75.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Weatherford,Jessica 14 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 2 4 1 6
2 Santos,Natalia 15 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 4 2 0 1 9
11 Vining,Jenny 18 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
20 Anderson, Laura Beth 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 6
32 Horsman,Katie 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 0 3
23 Ludwig,Samanta 3 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Da Silva,Taise 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
3 Chisum,Ashley 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
24 Davis,Shaquilah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 tenBerge,Johnna 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Baran,Anna 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Curtis,Amanda 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-44 5-10 9-13 9-22 31 16 20 24 7 6 62
50.0 % 40.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Harding 33

#5 Arkansas Tech 29

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Rollins,Sierra 16 2-8 0-1 3-3 1-4 5 3 1 3 0 1 7
32 Owens,Stacey 18 6-7 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 3 13
13 St. Clair,Bailey 20 2-6 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 0 5 2 0 0 7
11 Root,Lindsey 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Skinner,Kaitlin 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 0
12 Nagel,Elizabeth 14 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 3
10 Reiher,Danielle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Bartee,Kallie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
23 Kelleybrew,Meaghen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Isaac-Boyce,D 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-62 5-21 12-14 19-14 33 14 16 17 2 14 61
41.4 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Weatherford,Jessica 16 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 2 0 10
2 Santos,Natalia 19 1-1 0-0 4-7 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 6
11 Vining,Jenny 20 3-6 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 9
20 Anderson, Laura Beth 15 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
32 Horsman,Katie 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
23 Ludwig,Samanta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Da Silva,Taise 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Chisum,Ashley 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0
24 Davis,Shaquilah 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
33 tenBerge,Johnna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 Baran,Anna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Curtis,Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-44 5-10 9-13 9-22 31 16 20 24 7 6 62
62.5 % 60.0 % 60.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #5 Arkansas Tech
19:49 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROOT,LINDSEY 19:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HORSMAN,KATIE

19:07 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,NATALIA

19:01 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
18:33 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HORSMAN,KATIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by VINING,JENNY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:29
MISS LAYUP by ROOT,LINDSEY 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
17:52 MISS 3PTR by VINING,JENNY

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 17:29

17:27 STEAL  by SANTOS,NATALIA
17:12 TURNOVER  by HORSMAN,KATIE

TURNOVER  by SKINNER,KAITLIN 16:57
16:54 STEAL  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
16:51 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH(fastbreak)(in

the paint)
16:40 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH

MISS FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 16:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
16:29 TURNOVER  by VINING,JENNY

GOOD LAYUP by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY(in the paint) 16:04 2-9 H 7
ASSIST  by SKINNER,KAITLIN --

15:53 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORSMAN,KATIE

FOUL  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 15:53
15:53 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by SANTOS,NATALIA

TURNOVER  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 15:41
FOUL  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 15:41
SUB IN by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 15:41
SUB OUT by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 15:41

15:24 2-14 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,NATALIA

14:58 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
14:58 SUB IN by BARAN,ANNA
14:58 SUB IN by CHISUM,ASHLEY
14:58 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
14:58 SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 14:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BARAN,ANNA

14:31 MISS JUMPER by VINING,JENNY
BLOCK  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 14:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BARTEE,KALLIE 14:31
SUB IN by REIHER,DANIELLE 14:31
SUB OUT by ROOT,LINDSEY 14:31
SUB OUT by OWENS,STACEY 14:31
FOUL  by REIHER,DANIELLE 14:22

14:18 2-16 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORSMAN,KATIE



MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,KAITLIN 14:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:47 MISS JUMPER by BARAN,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARAN,ANNA

13:34 MISS 3PTR by VINING,JENNY
-- REBOUND OFF by HORSMAN,KATIE

13:25 2-18 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHISUM,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:13 4-18 H 14
ASSIST  by NAGEL,ELIZABETH --

12:49 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,NATALIA
12:49 SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
12:49 SUB IN by TENBERGE,JOHNNA
12:49 SUB IN by DA SILVA,TAISE
12:49 SUB OUT by SANTOS,NATALIA
12:49 SUB OUT by BARAN,ANNA
12:49 SUB OUT by HORSMAN,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by REIHER,DANIELLE 12:30 7-18 H 11
12:09 TURNOVER  by DA SILVA,TAISE

STEAL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 12:07
MISS 3PTR by REIHER,DANIELLE 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
SUB IN by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 11:46
SUB OUT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 11:46

11:46 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
11:46 SUB OUT by CHISUM,ASHLEY
11:43 7-20 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DA SILVA,TAISE

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
GOOD 3PTR by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 11:15 10-20 H 10
ASSIST  by REIHER,DANIELLE --

11:01 MISS JUMPER by TENBERGE,JOHNNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:45 FOUL  by DA SILVA,TAISE
SUB IN by OWENS,STACEY 10:45
SUB OUT by REIHER,DANIELLE 10:45

10:45 SUB IN by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
10:45 SUB OUT by VINING,JENNY

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,STACEY 10:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

10:23 TURNOVER  by DA SILVA,TAISE
10:23 SUB IN by LUDWIG,SAMANTA
10:23 SUB OUT by DA SILVA,TAISE

MISS 3PTR by BARTEE,KALLIE 10:02
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STACEY --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,STACEY 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
09:35 MISS LAYUP by LUDWIG,SAMANTA

-- REBOUND OFF by LUDWIG,SAMANTA
FOUL  by BARTEE,KALLIE 09:32

09:32 10-21 H 11 GOOD FT by LUDWIG,SAMANTA
09:32 10-22 H 12 GOOD FT by LUDWIG,SAMANTA

TURNOVER  by BARTEE,KALLIE 09:12
09:12 STEAL  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

SUB IN by ROLLINS,SIERRA 09:12
SUB OUT by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 09:12

09:12 SUB IN by HORSMAN,KATIE
09:12 SUB IN by SANTOS,NATALIA
09:12 SUB IN by VINING,JENNY
09:12 SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
09:12 SUB OUT by LUDWIG,SAMANTA
09:12 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH

FOUL  by BARTEE,KALLIE 09:05



09:00 MISS LAYUP by HORSMAN,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN --

08:51 SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
08:51 SUB OUT by TENBERGE,JOHNNA

TURNOVER  by BARTEE,KALLIE 08:47
08:38 10-24 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,NATALIA
MISS 3PTR by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 08:22
REBOUND OFF by ROLLINS,SIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA(in the paint) 08:14 12-24 H 12

07:50 MISS 3PTR by VINING,JENNY
REBOUND DEF by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,NATALIA
07:18 TURNOVER  by VINING,JENNY

STEAL  by BARTEE,KALLIE 07:16
GOOD LAYUP by SKINNER,KAITLIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:13 14-24 H 10

ASSIST  by BARTEE,KALLIE --
07:01 TURNOVER  by HORSMAN,KATIE

STEAL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 07:00
06:50 FOUL  by HORSMAN,KATIE

GOOD FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 06:50 15-24 H 9
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 06:50 16-24 H 8
SUB IN by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 06:50
SUB OUT by BARTEE,KALLIE 06:50

06:50 SUB IN by CURTIS,AMANDA
06:50 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
06:40 TURNOVER  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

STEAL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 06:38
MISS 3PTR by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 06:25
REBOUND OFF by SKINNER,KAITLIN --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 06:09

06:09 BLOCK  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:07 SUB IN by BARAN,ANNA
06:07 SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by SKINNER,KAITLIN 05:56
05:48 TURNOVER  by HORSMAN,KATIE

STEAL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 05:45
GOOD LAYUP by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:43 18-24 H 6

ASSIST  by ROLLINS,SIERRA --
05:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:43 SUB IN by CHISUM,ASHLEY
05:43 SUB OUT by HORSMAN,KATIE
05:27 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,KAITLIN --
05:16 FOUL  by VINING,JENNY

GOOD FT by OWENS,STACEY 05:16 19-24 H 5
GOOD FT by OWENS,STACEY 05:16 20-24 H 4
SUB IN by ISAAC-BOYCE,D 05:16
SUB OUT by SKINNER,KAITLIN 05:16

05:16 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
05:16 SUB OUT by CURTIS,AMANDA
05:10 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,NATALIA

STEAL  by ISAAC-BOYCE,D 05:07
TURNOVER  by OWENS,STACEY 05:04

04:41 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,NATALIA

GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA(in the paint) 04:24 22-26 H 4
ASSIST  by OWENS,STACEY --

04:10 22-29 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by VINING,JENNY



-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
MISS LAYUP by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 03:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SKINNER,KAITLIN 03:47
SUB OUT by ISAAC-BOYCE,D 03:47

03:47 SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
03:47 SUB OUT by BARAN,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by ROLLINS,SIERRA 03:39 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by SKINNER,KAITLIN --

03:26 TURNOVER  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
STEAL  by OWENS,STACEY 03:24
MISS 3PTR by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISUM,ASHLEY
02:58 MISS LAYUP by CHISUM,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
02:54 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH

-- REBOUND OFF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
02:51 24-31 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,NATALIA
02:37 FOUL  by CHISUM,ASHLEY
02:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 02:37
SUB OUT by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 02:37

02:37 SUB IN by HORSMAN,KATIE
02:37 SUB OUT by CHISUM,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 02:34
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STACEY --
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY(in the paint) 02:30 26-31 H 5

02:16 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
02:16 SUB IN by LUDWIG,SAMANTA
02:16 SUB OUT by SANTOS,NATALIA

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 02:02
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STACEY --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 01:59

01:59 BLOCK  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STACEY --
MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,KAITLIN 01:39
REBOUND OFF by NAGEL,ELIZABETH --
MISS LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA 01:27

01:27 BLOCK  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

01:10 26-33 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LUDWIG,SAMANTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 00:48
REBOUND OFF by NAGEL,ELIZABETH --
MISS LAYUP by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 00:46

00:46 BLOCK  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:46 SUB IN by CHISUM,ASHLEY
00:46 SUB IN by SANTOS,NATALIA
00:46 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
00:46 SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
00:41 FOUL  by CHISUM,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 00:41 27-33 H 6
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 00:41 28-33 H 5

00:11 MISS LAYUP by VINING,JENNY
REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,KAITLIN --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISUM,ASHLEY



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #5 Arkansas Tech
19:49 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROOT,LINDSEY 19:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HORSMAN,KATIE

19:07 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,NATALIA

19:01 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
18:33 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HORSMAN,KATIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by VINING,JENNY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:29
MISS LAYUP by ROOT,LINDSEY 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
17:52 MISS 3PTR by VINING,JENNY

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 17:29

17:27 STEAL  by SANTOS,NATALIA
17:12 TURNOVER  by HORSMAN,KATIE

TURNOVER  by SKINNER,KAITLIN 16:57
16:54 STEAL  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
16:51 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH(fastbreak)(in

the paint)
16:40 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH

MISS FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 16:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
16:29 TURNOVER  by VINING,JENNY

GOOD LAYUP by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY(in the paint) 16:04 2-9 H 7
ASSIST  by SKINNER,KAITLIN --

15:53 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORSMAN,KATIE

FOUL  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 15:53
15:53 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by SANTOS,NATALIA

TURNOVER  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 15:41
FOUL  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 15:41
SUB IN by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 15:41
SUB OUT by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 15:41

15:24 2-14 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,NATALIA

14:58 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
14:58 SUB IN by BARAN,ANNA
14:58 SUB IN by CHISUM,ASHLEY
14:58 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
14:58 SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 14:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BARAN,ANNA

14:31 MISS JUMPER by VINING,JENNY
BLOCK  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 14:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BARTEE,KALLIE 14:31
SUB IN by REIHER,DANIELLE 14:31
SUB OUT by ROOT,LINDSEY 14:31
SUB OUT by OWENS,STACEY 14:31
FOUL  by REIHER,DANIELLE 14:22

14:18 2-16 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORSMAN,KATIE



MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,KAITLIN 14:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:47 MISS JUMPER by BARAN,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARAN,ANNA

13:34 MISS 3PTR by VINING,JENNY
-- REBOUND OFF by HORSMAN,KATIE

13:25 2-18 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHISUM,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:13 4-18 H 14
ASSIST  by NAGEL,ELIZABETH --

12:49 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,NATALIA
12:49 SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
12:49 SUB IN by TENBERGE,JOHNNA
12:49 SUB IN by DA SILVA,TAISE
12:49 SUB OUT by SANTOS,NATALIA
12:49 SUB OUT by BARAN,ANNA
12:49 SUB OUT by HORSMAN,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by REIHER,DANIELLE 12:30 7-18 H 11
12:09 TURNOVER  by DA SILVA,TAISE

STEAL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 12:07
MISS 3PTR by REIHER,DANIELLE 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
SUB IN by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 11:46
SUB OUT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 11:46

11:46 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
11:46 SUB OUT by CHISUM,ASHLEY
11:43 7-20 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DA SILVA,TAISE

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
GOOD 3PTR by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 11:15 10-20 H 10
ASSIST  by REIHER,DANIELLE --

11:01 MISS JUMPER by TENBERGE,JOHNNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:45 FOUL  by DA SILVA,TAISE
SUB IN by OWENS,STACEY 10:45
SUB OUT by REIHER,DANIELLE 10:45

10:45 SUB IN by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
10:45 SUB OUT by VINING,JENNY

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,STACEY 10:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

10:23 TURNOVER  by DA SILVA,TAISE
10:23 SUB IN by LUDWIG,SAMANTA
10:23 SUB OUT by DA SILVA,TAISE

MISS 3PTR by BARTEE,KALLIE 10:02
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STACEY --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,STACEY 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
09:35 MISS LAYUP by LUDWIG,SAMANTA

-- REBOUND OFF by LUDWIG,SAMANTA
FOUL  by BARTEE,KALLIE 09:32

09:32 10-21 H 11 GOOD FT by LUDWIG,SAMANTA
09:32 10-22 H 12 GOOD FT by LUDWIG,SAMANTA

TURNOVER  by BARTEE,KALLIE 09:12
09:12 STEAL  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

SUB IN by ROLLINS,SIERRA 09:12
SUB OUT by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 09:12

09:12 SUB IN by HORSMAN,KATIE
09:12 SUB IN by SANTOS,NATALIA
09:12 SUB IN by VINING,JENNY
09:12 SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
09:12 SUB OUT by LUDWIG,SAMANTA
09:12 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH

FOUL  by BARTEE,KALLIE 09:05



09:00 MISS LAYUP by HORSMAN,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN --

08:51 SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
08:51 SUB OUT by TENBERGE,JOHNNA

TURNOVER  by BARTEE,KALLIE 08:47
08:38 10-24 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,NATALIA
MISS 3PTR by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 08:22
REBOUND OFF by ROLLINS,SIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA(in the paint) 08:14 12-24 H 12

07:50 MISS 3PTR by VINING,JENNY
REBOUND DEF by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,NATALIA
07:18 TURNOVER  by VINING,JENNY

STEAL  by BARTEE,KALLIE 07:16
GOOD LAYUP by SKINNER,KAITLIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:13 14-24 H 10

ASSIST  by BARTEE,KALLIE --
07:01 TURNOVER  by HORSMAN,KATIE

STEAL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 07:00
06:50 FOUL  by HORSMAN,KATIE

GOOD FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 06:50 15-24 H 9
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 06:50 16-24 H 8
SUB IN by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 06:50
SUB OUT by BARTEE,KALLIE 06:50

06:50 SUB IN by CURTIS,AMANDA
06:50 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
06:40 TURNOVER  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

STEAL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 06:38
MISS 3PTR by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 06:25
REBOUND OFF by SKINNER,KAITLIN --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 06:09

06:09 BLOCK  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:07 SUB IN by BARAN,ANNA
06:07 SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by SKINNER,KAITLIN 05:56
05:48 TURNOVER  by HORSMAN,KATIE

STEAL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 05:45
GOOD LAYUP by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:43 18-24 H 6

ASSIST  by ROLLINS,SIERRA --
05:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:43 SUB IN by CHISUM,ASHLEY
05:43 SUB OUT by HORSMAN,KATIE
05:27 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,KAITLIN --
05:16 FOUL  by VINING,JENNY

GOOD FT by OWENS,STACEY 05:16 19-24 H 5
GOOD FT by OWENS,STACEY 05:16 20-24 H 4
SUB IN by ISAAC-BOYCE,D 05:16
SUB OUT by SKINNER,KAITLIN 05:16

05:16 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
05:16 SUB OUT by CURTIS,AMANDA
05:10 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,NATALIA

STEAL  by ISAAC-BOYCE,D 05:07
TURNOVER  by OWENS,STACEY 05:04

04:41 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,NATALIA

GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA(in the paint) 04:24 22-26 H 4
ASSIST  by OWENS,STACEY --

04:10 22-29 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by VINING,JENNY



-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
MISS LAYUP by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 03:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SKINNER,KAITLIN 03:47
SUB OUT by ISAAC-BOYCE,D 03:47

03:47 SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
03:47 SUB OUT by BARAN,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by ROLLINS,SIERRA 03:39 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by SKINNER,KAITLIN --

03:26 TURNOVER  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
STEAL  by OWENS,STACEY 03:24
MISS 3PTR by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISUM,ASHLEY
02:58 MISS LAYUP by CHISUM,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
02:54 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH

-- REBOUND OFF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
02:51 24-31 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,NATALIA
02:37 FOUL  by CHISUM,ASHLEY
02:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 02:37
SUB OUT by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 02:37

02:37 SUB IN by HORSMAN,KATIE
02:37 SUB OUT by CHISUM,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 02:34
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STACEY --
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY(in the paint) 02:30 26-31 H 5

02:16 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
02:16 SUB IN by LUDWIG,SAMANTA
02:16 SUB OUT by SANTOS,NATALIA

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 02:02
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STACEY --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 01:59

01:59 BLOCK  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STACEY --
MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,KAITLIN 01:39
REBOUND OFF by NAGEL,ELIZABETH --
MISS LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA 01:27

01:27 BLOCK  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

01:10 26-33 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LUDWIG,SAMANTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 00:48
REBOUND OFF by NAGEL,ELIZABETH --
MISS LAYUP by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 00:46

00:46 BLOCK  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:46 SUB IN by CHISUM,ASHLEY
00:46 SUB IN by SANTOS,NATALIA
00:46 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
00:46 SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
00:41 FOUL  by CHISUM,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 00:41 27-33 H 6
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 00:41 28-33 H 5

00:11 MISS LAYUP by VINING,JENNY
REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,KAITLIN --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISUM,ASHLEY
19:54 28-36 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by VINING,JENNY

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,KAITLIN 19:21



-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
19:16 TURNOVER  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by ROLLINS,SIERRA 18:45
REBOUND OFF by ROLLINS,SIERRA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:40
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,STACEY 18:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
18:18 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH

STEAL  by OWENS,STACEY 18:16
MISS LAYUP by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 18:12
REBOUND OFF by SKINNER,KAITLIN --
MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,SIERRA 17:55
REBOUND OFF by ROOT,LINDSEY --
MISS LAYUP by ROOT,LINDSEY 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by VINING,JENNY
17:36 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by VINING,JENNY

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY(in the paint) 17:21 30-39 H 9
ASSIST  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY --
FOUL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 17:09

17:09 SUB IN by TENBERGE,JOHNNA
17:09 SUB OUT by HORSMAN,KATIE
17:05 30-41 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TENBERGE,JOHNNA
GOOD 3PTR by ROOT,LINDSEY 16:50 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY --
FOUL  by ROOT,LINDSEY 16:34

16:34 MISS FT by SANTOS,NATALIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:34 MISS FT by SANTOS,NATALIA
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STACEY --
SUB IN by BARTEE,KALLIE 16:34
SUB OUT by ROOT,LINDSEY 16:34
MISS LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA 16:15

16:15 BLOCK  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

STEAL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 16:02
16:00 TURNOVER  by VINING,JENNY

TURNOVER  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 15:57
SUB IN by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 15:57
SUB OUT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 15:57

15:38 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANTOS,NATALIA

15:23 FOUL  by TENBERGE,JOHNNA
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY(in the paint) 14:59 35-43 H 8
ASSIST  by BARTEE,KALLIE --

14:49 TURNOVER  by HORSMAN,KATIE
STEAL  by OWENS,STACEY 14:47
MISS 3PTR by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 14:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:36 FOUL  by TENBERGE,JOHNNA
14:36 SUB IN by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
14:36 SUB IN by CHISUM,ASHLEY
14:36 SUB OUT by TENBERGE,JOHNNA
14:36 SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 14:15 37-43 H 6
13:54 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,NATALIA

MISS 3PTR by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 13:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,NATALIA

FOUL  by OWENS,STACEY 13:21
SUB IN by ROLLINS,SIERRA 13:21
SUB OUT by BARTEE,KALLIE 13:21



13:17 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
STEAL  by SKINNER,KAITLIN 13:15
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY(in the paint) 13:13 39-43 H 4
ASSIST  by SKINNER,KAITLIN --

12:49 MISS LAYUP by VINING,JENNY
REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by OWENS,STACEY 12:32

12:31 STEAL  by CHISUM,ASHLEY
FOUL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 12:28

12:28 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by SANTOS,NATALIA
12:28 MISS FT by SANTOS,NATALIA

REBOUND DEF by REIHER,DANIELLE --
SUB IN by REIHER,DANIELLE 12:28
SUB IN by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 12:28
SUB OUT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 12:28
SUB OUT by OWENS,STACEY 12:28

12:28 SUB IN by HORSMAN,KATIE
12:28 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH

MISS 3PTR by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 12:06
REBOUND OFF by NAGEL,ELIZABETH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:02

12:02 SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
12:02 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH

TURNOVER  by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 11:51
11:21 TURNOVER  by HORSMAN,KATIE

TURNOVER  by SKINNER,KAITLIN 11:10
11:07 STEAL  by HORSMAN,KATIE

FOUL  by SKINNER,KAITLIN 11:07
11:07 39-45 H 6 GOOD FT by HORSMAN,KATIE
11:07 39-46 H 7 GOOD FT by HORSMAN,KATIE
10:41 FOUL  by SANTOS,NATALIA

GOOD FT by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 10:41 40-46 H 6
GOOD FT by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 10:41 41-46 H 5
SUB IN by OWENS,STACEY 10:41
SUB IN by ROLLINS,SIERRA 10:41
SUB OUT by REIHER,DANIELLE 10:41
SUB OUT by KELLEYBREW,MEAGHEN 10:41

10:41 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
10:41 SUB OUT by CHISUM,ASHLEY
10:25 41-48 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VINING,JENNY
TURNOVER  by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 10:11
FOUL  by OWENS,STACEY 09:59

09:59 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:59 41-49 H 8 GOOD FT by SANTOS,NATALIA
09:59 41-50 H 9 GOOD FT by SANTOS,NATALIA

MISS LAYUP by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 09:39
09:39 BLOCK  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROLLINS,SIERRA 09:37
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STACEY --
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY(in the paint) 09:31 43-50 H 7

09:22 MISS LAYUP by VINING,JENNY
REBOUND DEF by NAGEL,ELIZABETH --
GOOD JUMPER by ROLLINS,SIERRA 08:55 45-50 H 5
ASSIST  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY --

08:47 45-52 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TURNOVER  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 08:32
08:32 SUB IN by DA SILVA,TAISE
08:32 SUB IN by CHISUM,ASHLEY
08:32 SUB OUT by SANTOS,NATALIA
08:32 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH



08:28 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
STEAL  by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 08:27

08:23 FOUL  by CHISUM,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,STACEY(in the paint) 08:15 47-52 H 5
ASSIST  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY --

08:00 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
-- REBOUND OFF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

07:57 TURNOVER  by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 07:33
GOOD 3PTR by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 07:30 50-52 H 2
ASSIST  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY --

07:17 MISS 3PTR by VINING,JENNY
REBOUND DEF by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:06

07:06 SUB IN by SANTOS,NATALIA
07:06 SUB IN by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
07:06 SUB OUT by DA SILVA,TAISE
07:06 SUB OUT by HORSMAN,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

06:23 50-55 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by VINING,JENNY
-- ASSIST  by CHISUM,ASHLEY

06:02 FOUL  by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
TURNOVER  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 05:44

05:40 STEAL  by CHISUM,ASHLEY
05:17 50-57 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VINING,JENNY
FOUL  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 04:43
TURNOVER  by ROLLINS,SIERRA 04:43

04:43 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
04:43 SUB IN by HORSMAN,KATIE
04:43 SUB OUT by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
04:43 SUB OUT by CHISUM,ASHLEY
04:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:13 TURNOVER  by VINING,JENNY
04:02 FOUL  by SANTOS,NATALIA

MISS JUMPER by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 03:52
03:52 BLOCK  by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
FOUL  by OWENS,STACEY 03:52

03:52 MISS FT by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,SIERRA --
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,STACEY(fastbreak) 03:45 53-57 H 4
ASSIST  by ROLLINS,SIERRA --

03:16 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,NATALIA
STEAL  by SKINNER,KAITLIN 03:14
GOOD LAYUP by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:10 55-57 H 2

03:10 FOUL  by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
GOOD FT by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 03:10 56-57 H 1

03:10 SUB IN by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
03:10 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
02:45 MISS LAYUP by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,SIERRA --
02:42 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH

GOOD FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 02:41 57-57
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 02:41 58-57 V 1

02:41 SUB IN by CHISUM,ASHLEY
02:41 SUB OUT by HORSMAN,KATIE
02:26 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,NATALIA

STEAL  by OWENS,STACEY 02:24
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:18
MISS JUMPER by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 01:55



-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
SUB IN by BARTEE,KALLIE 01:36
SUB OUT by NAGEL,ELIZABETH 01:36

01:31 58-59 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,NATALIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHISUM,ASHLEY

FOUL  by SKINNER,KAITLIN 01:31
01:31 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by SANTOS,NATALIA

TURNOVER  by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 01:13
BLOCK  by OWENS,STACEY 00:42

00:42 MISS JUMPER by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,SIERRA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:37

00:37 SUB IN by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
00:37 SUB OUT by CHISUM,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA(in the paint) 00:28 60-60
ASSIST  by BARTEE,KALLIE --

00:28 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LAURA BETH
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,SIERRA 00:28 61-60 V 1

00:28 SUB IN by CHISUM,ASHLEY
00:28 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
00:12 61-62 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERFORD,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHISUM,ASHLEY
00:04 SUB IN by DAVIS,SHAQUILAH
00:04 SUB OUT by CHISUM,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by ROLLINS,SIERRA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by ST. CLAIR,BAILEY 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


